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TnA. 22-580580, ®ag. 22-580599 ME THAEOMOIOTYTIO

OEMA: A.E.M 1303-2020-52. EMIETOAH KATAITEAIAY ENANTION YAX 'lA
AHMOZIEYZH WYEYAQN EIAHZEON

1. Mepaitépw oe apxIkn €mOTOAR Hag ny. 25/4/2021 n otroia emId60ONKE TPOCWTTIKA
otov K. Mavikko XarZnmavayr] (PIK), katd tnv ekei perdBacn pog padi Pe Toug
meAdTeG pag, evetdAnuev uméd Twv 500 kal TAEoV TTEAATWV  HAG OTTWG Oag
arrooTteiloupe TNV Trapouoa emoToAr dla TnG otroiag ¢nroUpe €ENYROEIS Kal oag
BETOUNE TTPO TWV €UBUVWV OAg avagopikd HE To evOEXOHEVO aTTd TTAEUPAS Cag
SIGTTPAENG TTOIVIKWYV KAl AOTIKWYV TrapaBdoewy Kal adlIknudTwy yia TNV TPoBoAr ek
HEPOUC oag Weudwy edroewy, Katd Tapdpacn, HeTagu dAAwv, kai Tou ApBpou 50
Tou [Moivikod Kwdika KE®.154, péow Twv eKTTOUTTWV 0ag Kal/fy dnuooieuong
atekunpPiwTwy f/kal avutréoTatwy dedopévwy ri/kal eidfoewy. Edw kal evapion
Xpovo, éxete Trpofei otV TTPOROA PATOIOTIKWY KAl HEPOTTANTITIKWY OXOAiwY,
atroAfjyovTag oTov eKQOBIOCHO TwV aKpoaTwy — TNAEBEATWV Oag Kal TV arrouaia
emideiEng Tou aTmapaitnTou oegBacpol  OTIG euaioBnoieg TwWV  OKPOATWY —
TNAEBeaTwV BedOPEVNG TNG WUXOAOYIKIG Kal AAANG KoUpaong trou dlakaTéxovral
1600 auToi 600 Kal ol TTOAITEG yevIKOTEPA, ava@opikd pe Ta agnyrhuara «COVID-
19», kal og Béuara TTou agopolv euBoAiagpols pe emiKivouva TTEIPAPATIKA
okeudopara, Ta otoia dev éxouv  adelodoTtnBei amd Tov Eupwtraiké Opyaviouo
dapudkwy, TTPOKAAoUV TTOPEVEPYEIEG, AKOUN Kal To BdvaTto, evw ol TBav_oTnTEG
VO OKOTWOOUV gival avutrepBETWS HeyaAlTepeg '0e NAIKiEG KATw Twv 45 gTWYV,
Tapd TIC mBavAeTNTES Va TeBAvel KaTrolog ato 1o agriynHda COVID-19.

Following our initial letter dated 25/4/2021, which was personally served to Mr.
~Panikkos Xatzipanagi (RIK), in our presence there with our clients, on behalf of
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our 500 clients, we have been instructed to send you this letter in which we
request explanations and call you to account regarding the possibility of criminal
and civil violations and offences on your part for the promotion of false news in
violation, inter alia, of Article 50 of the Cyprus Penal (Criminal) Code, Cap.154,
through your broadcasts and/or publication of unsubstantiated and non-existent
data and/or news., For the last year and a half, you have projected racist and
discriminatory remarks leading to the intimidation of your listeners-viewers and
with the lack of demonstration of the necessary respect for the sensitivities of
listeners - viewers given the psychological and other fatigue that they are
undergoing with regard to the "COVID-19" narratives, and with regard to issues
relating to vaccinations with dangerous experimental preparations that have not
been licensed from the European Medicines Agency, that cause side effects, even
death, whereas the probabilities of causing death are infinitely greater in ages
under 45 years in comparison to the probabilities of dying from the COVID-19
narrative.

. Tag utrevBupifoupe 6T To ZupBoUAio TN EUpWING HE YHPIOHA TOU OTIG
27/01/2021 ut’ ap. 2361/2021 avagéper 611 Ta KPATR MEAN o@eilouv va
EVNUEPWVOUV TOUG TTOAiTEG OTI 0 epPoMiacpudg dev gival UTTOXPEWTIKOG Kal OTI
kaveic dev Ba utrooTel Trieon pe TONITIKG, KOIVWVIKG, 1} dAAa péca yia va
elBoAIOOTE], av Bev To £TMIOUEL. Zag KaTnyopoUe euBiwg OTI TTAPABIGTETE EUBEWG
autéd 1o Wrigiopa Kal oag KaBioToUE dueaa utreuBuvoug.

We remind you that the Council of Europe with its resolution on 27/01/2021 no.
2361/2021 states that Member States must inform citizens that vaccination is not
compulsory and that no one will be pressured by political, social or other means to
be vaccinated if they do not wish to be vaccinated. We directly accuse you that
you directly violate this Resolution and we hold you directly responsible.

. H Trapouoa etrioToA} katayyeAiog KolvoTrolsiTal Kal aTnv ApXn PadiotnAedpaong
Kdtpou, étou nteital n Tapéufacn Tng yia Tapoxr avdioyou TNAEOTTTIKOU
XPOVoU GToUG ETTIdNMIOAOYOUG Kol GAAOUG eTTIOTrHOVES Kal GAAOUG €101koUg TToU
pac epIBEANoUV yia va TTapacxeBei kal og autoug N gukaipia yia QVTIKEIMEVIKE
EVNUEPWOT) TWV TTONITWV.

This letter of complaint is forwarded to the Cyprus Broadcasting Authority, where
its intervention is requested for the provision of proportional television time to the
Epidemiologists and other scientists and specialists among us in order to provide
them with the opportunity for objective information to citizens.

. EQv dev avtatrokplBeite BETIKG 0TO TTEPIEXOHEVO TNG TTAPOUCAG ETTIOTOARG £VTOG 30
(TPIGvVTa) NUepWwV atm6d Ayewg TG Ba An@Boulv JIKACTIKA HETPA EVAVTIWV Odg
Aveu olaodiTToTE ETEPAG EIQOTTOINONG.




Should you do not respond positively to the content of this letter within 30 (thirty)
days of receipt, legal action shall be instigated against you without further notice.
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